
Clarkson (1-2-0) -vs- York (Pa.) (3-0-1)
9/7/2024 at York, PA (Graham Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 10:51 (YELLOW), #8 Bates, Arin (CLARKSON)   75:01 (YELLOW), #2 Lopol, Maddie (CLARKSON)   84:44
(YELLOW), #11 LeBlanc, Emily (CLARKSON)   

Date: 9/7/2024
Attendance: 217
Stadium: Graham Field
Officials: Scorer, YCP Stat Crew   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Clarkson 0 0 0
York (Pa.) 1 0 1

Clarkson 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

2 Lopol, Maddie 1 0 0 0 61
4 Abel, Callie 1 0 0 0 76
5 Davis, Emily 0 0 0 0 90

F 6 Hodge, Chloe 5 2 0 0 90
7 Tylar, Julia 1 1 0 0 90

D 8 Bates, Arin 0 0 0 0 86
D 9 Gillett, Lillian 1 1 0 0 23

11 LeBlanc, Emily 0 0 0 0 90
F 18 Robinson, Emma 1 0 0 0 73
D 19 Ford, Paige 0 0 0 0 90
GK 99 DiCaprio, Molly 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
000- 3 Krdzic, Alina 0 0 0 0 30
000- 14 Butler, Brooke 0 0 0 0 17
F 23 Everest, Brooke 1 1 0 0 67

25 Zary, Aurora 0 0 0 0 18
Totals 11 5 0 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 DiCaprio, Molly 90:00 1 5

Totals 1 5

York (Pa.) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

M 6 Abby Brown 0 0 0 0 72
D 7 Sara Frensley 0 0 0 0 90
F 8 Olivia Dingman 0 0 0 1 43
D 10 Jaelynn Small 0 0 0 0 85
F 13 Julianna Schilling 4 3 1 0 45
F 14 Carissa Baugus 1 1 0 0 39
M 18 Alyssa Russell 1 1 0 0 81
D 20 Jess Bentzel 1 1 0 0 77
D 27 Morgan Joyce 0 0 0 0 90
D 32 Alexys Savage 0 0 0 0 58
GK 33 Joss Metz 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
M 2 Nicola Delliponti 0 0 0 0 19
F 4 Jena Witters 1 0 0 0 26
M 5 Emma Woods 0 0 0 0 8
D 11 Keziah Boyce 0 0 0 0 18
M 12 Gabby Jennings 0 0 0 0 14
F 15 Carly Vincent 0 0 0 0 19
D 16 Ryan Byle 0 0 0 0 3
D 17 Raven Davies 0 0 0 0 23
D 21 Meg Bailey 0 0 0 0 39
F 22 Lexi Mazzella 0 0 0 0 13
D 24 Hailey Myers 0 0 0 0 13
M 26 Brooke Flugman 0 0 0 0 10
D 28 Brooklynn Myers 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 8 6 1 1 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Joss Metz 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Clarkson 9 2 11
York (Pa.) 4 4 8

Saves By Period
Clarkson 3 2 5
York (Pa.) 4 1 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Clarkson 3 0 3
York (Pa.) 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Clarkson 7 6 13
York (Pa.) 2 3 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
14:04 YCP Julianna Schilling Olivia Dingman *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 CLARKSON DiCaprio, Molly at goalie for Clarkson.
0:00 YCP Joss Metz at goalie for York (Pa.).
3:32 YCP Shot by York (Pa.) Julianna Schilling, Save (by goalie) DiCaprio, Molly.
3:55 YCP Corner kick by York (Pa.) Alexys Savage [3:55].
5:22 YCP Header Shot by York (Pa.) Alyssa Russell, Save (by goalie) DiCaprio, Molly.
5:58 CLARKSON Shot by Clarkson Lopol, Maddie, Wide Right.
-- YCP Foul on York (Pa.).
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
10:51 CLARKSON Yellow card on Clarkson Bates, Arin.
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
12:43 YCP Shot by York (Pa.) Jess Bentzel, Save (by goalie) DiCaprio, Molly.
13:27 CLARKSON Shot by Clarkson Gillett, Lillian, Save (by goalie) Joss Metz.
14:04 YCP GOAL by York (Pa.) Julianna Schilling (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Olivia Dingman, goal number 1 for season.

Clarkson 0, York (Pa.) 1
-- YCP *
14:30 CLARKSON Shot by Clarkson Hodge, Chloe, High.
15:53 CLARKSON Shot by Clarkson Hodge, Chloe, Save (by goalie) Joss Metz.
18:00 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Meg Bailey for Olivia Dingman.
18:00 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Carly Vincent for Julianna Schilling.
22:35 CLARKSON Clarkson substitution: Everest, Brooke for Gillett, Lillian.
23:27 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Gabby Jennings for Carissa Baugus.
26:43 CLARKSON Corner kick by Clarkson Tylar, Julia [26:43].
27:02 CLARKSON Clarkson substitution: Zary, Aurora for Lopol, Maddie.
-- YCP Foul on York (Pa.).
31:54 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Brooke Flugman for Alexys Savage.
31:54 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Hailey Myers for Abby Brown.
31:54 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Brooklynn Myers for Jess Bentzel.
33:46 CLARKSON Shot by Clarkson Tylar, Julia, Save (by goalie) Joss Metz.
33:49 CLARKSON Shot by Clarkson Robinson, Emma, High.
36:32 CLARKSON Shot by Clarkson Hodge, Chloe, Blocked.
36:41 CLARKSON Corner kick by Clarkson Hodge, Chloe [36:41].
37:03 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Jena Witters for Meg Bailey.
37:03 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Nicola Delliponti for Carly Vincent.
37:03 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Emma Woods for Gabby Jennings.
38:28 CLARKSON Shot by Clarkson Everest, Brooke, Save (by goalie) Joss Metz.
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
41:20 CLARKSON Shot by Clarkson Abel, Callie, Wide Right.
41:42 CLARKSON Corner kick by Clarkson Tylar, Julia [41:42].
41:57 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Ryan Byle for Brooke Flugman.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 CLARKSON
For Clarkson: #2  Lopol, Maddie, #4  Abel, Callie, #5  Davis, Emily, #6  Hodge, Chloe, #7  Tylar, Julia, #8  Bates,
Arin, #11 LeBlanc, Emily, #18 Robinson, Emma, #19 Ford, Paige, #23 Everest, Brooke, #99 DiCaprio, Molly.

45:00 YCP
For York (Pa.): #6  Abby Brown, #7  Sara Frensley, #8  Olivia Dingman, #10 Jaelynn Small, #13 Julianna Schilling,
#14 Carissa Baugus, #18 Alyssa Russell, #20 Jess Bentzel, #27 Morgan Joyce, #32 Alexys Savage, #33 Joss Metz.

48:47 YCP Shot by York (Pa.) Julianna Schilling, Save (by goalie) DiCaprio, Molly.
49:13 YCP Corner kick by York (Pa.) Carissa Baugus [49:13].
-- YCP Foul on York (Pa.).
54:03 YCP Offside against York (Pa.).
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
57:14 CLARKSON Clarkson substitution: Butler, Brooke for Robinson, Emma.
59:37 YCP Shot by York (Pa.) Carissa Baugus, Save (by goalie) DiCaprio, Molly.
60:13 CLARKSON Clarkson substitution: Krdzic, Alina for Lopol, Maddie.
60:13 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Raven Davies for Carissa Baugus.
63:20 CLARKSON Shot by Clarkson Hodge, Chloe, Save (by goalie) Joss Metz.



65:29 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Meg Bailey for Julianna Schilling.
65:29 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Lexi Mazzella for Olivia Dingman.
65:29 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Jena Witters for Alyssa Russell.
68:28 CLARKSON Shot by Clarkson Hodge, Chloe, Wide Right.
-- YCP Foul on York (Pa.).
71:34 CLARKSON Clarkson substitution: Lopol, Maddie for Abel, Callie.
71:34 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Keziah Boyce for Alexys Savage.
74:04 CLARKSON Clarkson substitution: Robinson, Emma for Butler, Brooke.
74:04 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Alyssa Russell for Abby Brown.
74:18 YCP Corner kick by York (Pa.) Jena Witters [74:18].
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
75:01 CLARKSON Yellow card on Clarkson Lopol, Maddie.
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
76:29 YCP Header Shot by York (Pa.) Jena Witters, Blocked.
76:39 YCP Corner kick by York (Pa.) Jena Witters [76:39].
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
78:34 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Nicola Delliponti for Lexi Mazzella.
78:34 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Abby Brown for Jaelynn Small.
-- YCP Foul on York (Pa.).
82:34 YCP Offside against York (Pa.).
83:24 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Julianna Schilling for Raven Davies.
83:24 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Jaelynn Small for Jena Witters.
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
84:44 CLARKSON Yellow card on Clarkson LeBlanc, Emily.
85:36 YCP Shot by York (Pa.) Julianna Schilling, High.
85:47 YCP York (Pa.) substitution: Olivia Dingman for Meg Bailey.
85:47 CLARKSON Clarkson substitution: Abel, Callie for Bates, Arin.
-- CLARKSON Foul on Clarkson.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


